Architechtural
Hinges
PLAIN BEARING
STANDARD WEIGHT
2 BALL BEARING
STANDARD WEIGHT
4 BALL BEARING
HEAVY WEIGHT

4 Wire Std Weight Hinge: EL 4 35 SS BB 4545 630 NRP
Notes: 1- EL Series only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing. Includes NRP. 2 - NRP only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing. 3 - Not available in 4 ball bearing heavy weight hinges.
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES OPTION
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
UL Fire
Listed for use with electrifed
mortise or cylindrical locks,
exit devices with electric latch
retraction, electric strikes, locks
or exit devices with monitoring
or request to exit switches
Electrical Specifications
Concealed electric through-wire:
50 volts AC/DC @ 3.5 amps
continous, 16 amps pulse
(maximum pulse width:
400msec., 10 sec minimum
off time between pulses)
Concealed electric monitor:
30 VDC @ .5 amps
EL 2 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wires, 22GA)
EL 4 Concealed electric through-wire (4 wires, 28GA)
EL 10 Concealed electric through-wire (10 wires, 28GA)
EL 24 Concealed electric through-wire
(2 wires @ 22GA, 4 wires @ 28GA)
ELM 3 Concealed electric monitor (3 wires, 28GA)
ELM 4 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor
(4 through wires and 3 monitor wires, all 28GA)
ELM 6 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor
(6 through wires and 3 monitor wires, all 28GA)
ELM 8 Concealed electric through-wire and monitor
(8 through wires and 3 monitor wires, all 28GA)
ELECTRIFIED OPTIONS1
EL 2 – Concealed electric through-wire
(2 wire, 22 ga)
EL 4 – Concealed electric through-wire
(4 wire, 28 ga)
EL 10 – Concealed electric through-wire
(10 wire, 28 ga)
EL 24 – Concealed electric through-wire
(2 wires @ 22 ga, 4 wires @ 28ga)
ELM 3 – Concealed electric monitor
(3 wire, 28 ga)
ELM 4 – Concealed electric through-wire
and monitor (4 through wires and
3 monitor wires, all 28GA)
ELM 6 – Concealed electric through-wire
and monitor (6 through wires and
3 monitor wires, all 28GA)3
ELM 8 – Concealed electric through-wire
and monitor (8 through wires and
3 monitor wires, all 28GA)3
ELECTRIFIED HINGES
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTIONPART
MORTAR GUARD FOR ELECTRIFIED HINGES85004
5
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
PDQ HINGE MODEL* FINISH
ANSI (US)
ANSI
NUMBER* STYLE BASE MATERIAL SIZE FREQUENCY WEIGHT THICKNESS SWAGING
FULL MORTISE HINGES
35 ST PL 4040 600 600 (P)
A8133 PLAIN
STEEL
4” x 4”
LOW
STANDARD
.130"±.005"
2 LEAVES
35 ST PL 4040 626 626 (26D)